

OD-5

ORDER SHEET

CS/93/2014

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

LAXMI SRIJAN PVT LTD
-VS-
SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA DUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 24, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Amitava Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Munmun Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. P. C. Paul Chowdhury, Adv.

...for the defendant no.3

The Court: Mr. Amitava Mukherjee, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff and Mr. P. C. Paul Chowdhury, learned advocate, is appearing for the defendant no.3.

It is informed to this Court that the defendant no.2 Arun Kumar Dutta died on 15th December, 2023.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will take appropriate steps for recording the death of the defendant no. 2 and substitution of the legal heirs of the defendant no.2.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

Let the matter appear on 16th February, 2024.

Counsel for the defendant no.2 is directed to furnish the death certificate and details of the legal heirs of the defendant no.2 to the plaintiff within a week.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

sp3