

OD-27

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/93/2014  
IA NO: GA/8/2024

LAXMI SRIJAN PVT LTD  
VS  
SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA DUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date: 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Amitava Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. M. Dubey, Adv.*  
*Mr. Ankita Ghosh, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. R. K. Basu, Adv.*  
*..for the defendant no. 2*

The Court:- Mr. Amitava Mukherjee, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. R. K. Basu, learned counsel appearing for the defendants.

The plaintiff has filed an application being GA/8/2024 praying for recording of death of defendant no. 2 namely, Arun Kumar Dutta and substitution of the legal heirs of deceased.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant no. 2 died on 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 leaving behind his wife Ms. Anita Dutta and son Mr. Biswajit Dutta.

In view of the submissions made by the respective parties, prayers (a) to (e) of the Master's Summons is allowed.

GA/8/2024 is disposed of.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.Bag