

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/93/2014

LAXMI SRIJAN PVT LTD
VS
SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA DUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 2nd September, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Amitava Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. M. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Ghosh, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. P.C. Paul Chowdhury, Adv.
..for the defendant no. 3

The Court:- Issues in the suit are yet to be framed.

Fixed on 25th November, 2024 for framing of issues.

Discovery and inspection are to be done in the meantime, if not done as yet.

No further accommodation will be allowed.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)