

OD 22

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/93/2014

LAXMI SRIJAN PVT LTD
VS
SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA DUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date:10th December, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Amitava Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. M. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. P.C. Paul Chowdhury, Adv.
..for the defendant no. 3

The Court:-Suggested issues are filed by the Learned Counsels. On the basis of rival pleadings, the following issues are framed:

1. Whether the instant suit is maintainable?
2. Whether the instant suit discloses any cause of action?
3. Whether there was agreement for sale of the suit property between the parties?
4. Whether there was any misrepresentation on behalf of the Defendants?
5. Whether the Defendants committed any breach of agreement?
6. Whether the Plaintiff committed any breach of agreement?

7. Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to the decree prayed for? What other relief/reliefs, the Plaintiff is entitled to?

The suit will appear on 29th January, 2025 for witness action.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)