

OD 16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/93/2014
IA NO: GA/9/2025

LAXMI SRIJAN PVT LTD
VS
SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA DUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 29th January, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Amitava Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Munmun Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Purna Chandra Paul Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Deep Narayan Mukherjee, Adv.

...for def. no. 3.

The Court:- GA No. 9 of 2025 is filed praying for amendment of the written statement by the defendant no. 3.

Affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed within two weeks from date; affidavit-in-reply, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

The application will appear in the list on 10th March, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)