

OD-15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2025
In CS/93/2014

LAXMI SRIJAN PVT LTD
Vs
SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA DUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 10th March, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Amitava Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Munmun Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.

Ms. Antara Das, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. P. C. Paul Chowdhury, Adv.

...for the defendant no. 3

The Court:- Affidavit-in-opposition as well as affidavit-in-reply are filed today. Let the same be kept in record. Fix the matter on 25th April, 2025 for hearing.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)