

OD-11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/93/2014  
IA NO: GA/9/2025

LAXMI SRIJAN PVT LTD  
VS  
SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA DUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Purna Chandra Paul Chowdhury, Adv.

...for def. no. 3.

The Court:- Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner\defendant no. 3 is present.

As this matter is due to appear on 25<sup>th</sup> April, 2025 and learned advocate appearing for the petitioner/defendant prays for time, let the matter stand adjourned till 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2025 under the same heading.

Learned Advocate is requested to serve a notice upon the other side.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

gb/S.A.