

OD-14

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/93/2014
IA NO: GA/9/2025

LAXMI SRIJAN PVT LTD
VS
SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA DUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 1st May, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Amitava Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Munmun Dubey, Adv
Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.
Ms. Antara Das, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. P. C. Palchowdhury, Adv
Mr. D. N. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. G.P. Chowdhury, Adv.
...for the defendant.

1. The Court: Learned Advocates for the parties are present.
2. Heard learned advocate for the petitioner/defendant no. 3.
3. Mr. Mukherjee, learned Senior Advocate for the plaintiff/opposite party seeks time.
4. The matter stands adjourned till 8th May, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)