

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/93/2014
IA NO: GA/9/2025

LAXMI SRIJAN PVT LTD
VS
SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA DUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 08th May, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Amitava Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Munmun Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Arpita Saha, adv.

Ms. Antara Das, Adv.

..for the petitioner.

Mr. Purna Chandra Paul Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Deep Narayan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Paul Chowdhury, Adv.

..for the defendant no. 3.

The Court:- Learned advocates for the parties are present. Heard
Learned Advocates. Hearing is concluded.

Let the matter be fixed on 20th May, 2025 for orders. Written notes of
argument be filed by the parties on or before the returnable date.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)