

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/93/2014
IA NO: GA/9/2025

LAXMI SRIJAN PVT LTD
VS
SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA DUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 11th June, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Amitava Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Munmun Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.

Mr. Purna Chandra Paul Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Deep Narayan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Paul Chowdhury, Adv.

...for the defendant No.3

The Court: Learned Advocate for the parties are present.

It is submitted by the learned Advocate for the petitioner/defendant that the amendment could not be carried out within a period of 2 weeks due to the intervening holiday. Thus, the time to carry out the amendment is extended by 3 weeks from date.

It is submitted by the learned Advocate that cost has been paid today by cheque which is admitted by learned Advocate for the opposite party.

Let this matter appear on 2nd July, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)