

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO: GA/9/2025

In

CS/93/2014

LAXMI SRIJAN PVT LTD

Vs

SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA DUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date: 24th July, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. P.C. Paul Chowdhury, Adv.

...for defendant no. 3.

The Court : Learned Advocate for the defendant no. 3 is present.

Let the additional suggested issues and affidavit of documents filed by the defendant no. 3 be kept with the record. Copy be served forthwith.

Let this matter appear on 5th August, 2025 at 4 p.m.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)