

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2025
In
CS/93/2014
LAXMI SRIJAN PVT LTD
Vs
SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA DUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE :

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date: 5th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Amitava Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.
Ms. Munmun Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Antara Das, Adv.
.....for the plaintiff.
Mr. P. C Paul Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. D.N Mukherjee, Adv.
.....defendant no.3.

The Court:- Learned Advocates for the plaintiff and learned Advocates for the defendant no.3 are present.

Today is fixed for framing of issues. Learned Advocate for the defendant no.3 has filed additional suggested issues. Let the same be kept with the record. Copy be served upon the plaintiff, if not already served. Plaintiff is also granted opportunity to file the additional suggested issues. It is submitted by the learned Advocates that the affidavit of documents which has been filed and copies served are yet to be inspected by the plaintiff and defendants. Thus, the inspection of documents be carried out on or before 26th August, 2025.

Let this matter appear on 27th August, 2025 at 4:00 PM for framing of issues, upon completion discovery and necessary inspection of the documents.

The additional affidavit of documents filed by plaintiff be kept with the record and copy be served upon all the defendants if not already served.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

JM