

OD-57

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2025
In CS/93/2014

LAXMI SRIJAN PVT LTD
Vs
SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA DUTTA & ORS

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
DATE : August 27, 2025.

Appearance :-
Mr. Amitava Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mun Mun Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.
Ms. Antara Das, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. P. C. Paul Chowdhury, Adv.
...for the defendant No. 3

The Court :- Learned Advocate for the plaintiff and learned Advocate for the defendant No. 3 are present.

Today is fixed for framing of additional issues.

As learned Advocate for the defendant No. 3 has filed some additional suggested issues which are being taken up for consideration, these additional issues are being considered and framed.

Let these additional issues be treated as the part of the original issues which were framed on 10th December, 2024.

Let the issues framed earlier along with additional issues be kept in separate sheet in a comprehensive form.

The discovery and inspection by the defendant No. 3 shall be completed within the period of two weeks.

Let this matter appear on 15th September, 2025 at 4:00 pm.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

Sbghosh