

OD- 28

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2025
In
CS/93/2014

LAXMI SRIJAN PVT LTD
Vs
SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA DUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 10th April, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Purna Chandra Paul Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Deep Narayan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Paul Chowdhury, Adv.
.... for the defendant no.3

The Court:- The Learned Advocate representing the applicant in GA/9/2025 submitted the said application to have been disposed of vide order dated 20th May, 2025, passed by a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court.

The department is directed to delist the instant application from the CIS, not to be listed in future.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

DB