

OD- 29

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/10/2026  
In CS/93/2014

LAXMI SRIJAN PVT LTD  
Vs  
SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA DUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Amitava Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Munmun Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms. Antara Das, Adv.  
.... for the plaintiff/respondent

Mr. Purna Chandra Paul Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Deep Narayan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Paul Chowdhury, Adv.  
.... for the defendant no.3

The Court : Heard the submissions of the Learned Advocates representing the respective parties.

The Leaned Advocates representing the plaintiff as well as the defendant no. 3 are to exercise their good office in an endeavour to settle the dispute amicably and inform the Court of the result of such exercise on the next date of hearing.

Next date be fixed on 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

The affidavit-in-reply filed by the Learned Advocate representing the defendant no. 3 to the affidavit in opposition filed by the plaintiff to the GA/10/2026 be kept on record.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the Learned Advocate representing the plaintiff in GA/10/2026 be kept on record.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J)

gb.